Gross domestic product (GDP) at basic prices, by special industry aggregates based on the North American Industry Classification System (NAICS) and by

province (x 1,000,000)"*°

Table: 36-10-0397-01 (formerly CANSIM 379-0026)

Special industry aggregates
Dollars

Goods-producing industries’
Service-producing industries®
Industrial production®

Non-durable manufacturing industries’
Durable manufacturing industries®
Information and communication

technologies, total®
Information and communication

technologies, manufacturing™
Information and communication

technologies, services™
Energy sector

Symbol legend:

1997

248.5
895.9
177.2
1.7
4.1

17.3

53.6

1998 1999 2000

2001

2002

Yukon

Chained (2002) dollars

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

190.2 1633 167.0 186.4 168.4 140.2 1756 181.0 202.0 236.0 300.8 356.0 3764 423.8
9314 948.1 993.1 1,012.2 1,023.1 1,032.7 1,057.3 1,082.9 1,127.4 1,159.6 1,198.7 1,218.5 1,259.3 1,293.4

1279 908 96.9
11 2.8 5.8
1.5 3.9 8.1

27.3 288 352

X X X
505 449 491

x suppressed to meet the confidentiality requirements of the Statistics Act

Footnotes:

97.2
X
X

39.4

X
59.3

89.7
X
X

42.7

X
56.9

66.3
X
X

40.3

X
41.9

82.5
X
X

42.2

X
44.0

! For data by North American Industry Classification System (NAICS) refer to CANSIM table 379-0025.

% For the Chained 2002 dollars, the aggregates are not equal to the sum of their components.
¥ CANSIM tables 379-0025 and 379-0026 were archived and replaced by CANSIM table 379-0030.

* This combines the North American Industry Classification System (NAICS) codes 11, 21, 22, 23, 31-33.
> This combines the North American Industry Classification System (NAICS) codes 41, 44-45, 48-49, 51, 52, 53, 54, 55, 56, 61, 62, 71, 72, 81, 91.
® This combines the North American Industry Classification System (NAICS) codes 21, 22, 31-33.
" This combines the North American Industry Classification System (NAICS) codes 311-316, 322-326.

® This combines the North American Industry Classification System (NAICS) codes 321, 327, 331-337, 339.

78.5
X

49.4

86.1
X
X

45.1

57.3

107.5
X
X

46.3

57.5

186.9
X

58.6

243.1
X
X

46.2

62.3

231.8

82.2

249.8

92.6

% The aggregates are not equal to the sum of their components. This combines parts of the North American Industry Classification System (NAICS) codes 3333, 3341,

33421, 33422, 3344, 3345, 33592, 41, 5112, 5152, 517, 518, 5190, 5A0520, 5415.

1% This combines parts of the North American Industry Classification System (NAICS) codes 3333, 3341, 33421, 33422, 3344, 3345, 33592.
1 This combines parts of the North American Industry Classification System (NAICS) codes 41, 5112, 5152, 517, 518, 5190, 5A0520, 5415.
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