Gross domestic product (GDP) at basic prices, by special industry aggregates based on the North American Industry Classification System (NAICS) and by province (x 1,000,000)^{1,2,3}

Table: 36-10-0397-01 (formerly CANSIM 379-0026)

	Yukon Chained (2002) dollars														
Special industry aggregates Dollars	1997	1998	1999	2000	2001	2002	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011
Goods-producing industries ⁴	248.5	190.2	163.3	167.0	186.4	168.4	140.2	175.6	181.0	202.0	236.0	300.8	356.0	376.4	423.8
Service-producing industries ⁵	895.9	931.4	948.1	993.1	1,012.2	1,023.1	1,032.7	1,057.3	1,082.9	1,127.4	1,159.6	1,198.7	1,218.5	1,259.3	1,293.4
Industrial production ⁶	177.2	127.9	90.8	96.9	97.2	89.7	66.3	82.5	78.5	86.1	107.5	186.9	243.1	231.8	249.8
Non-durable manufacturing industries ⁷	1.7	1.1	2.8	5.8	х	Х	X	Х	Х	x	X	Х	X	x	Х
Durable manufacturing industries ⁸	4.1	1.5	3.9	8.1	х	Х	Х	Х	Х	х	Х	Х	Х	X	Х
Information and communication															
technologies, total ⁹	17.3	27.3	28.8	35.2	39.4	42.7	40.3	42.2	42.3	45.1	46.3	46.0	46.2	47.6	48.3
Information and communication															
technologies, manufacturing 10	Х	Х	х	Х	Х	х	Х	Х	х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х
Information and communication															
technologies, services ¹¹	Х	X	Х	х	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	Х
Energy sector	53.6	50.5	44.9	49.1	59.3	56.9	41.9	44.0	49.4	57.3	57.5	58.6	62.3	82.2	92.6

Symbol legend:

x suppressed to meet the confidentiality requirements of the Statistics Act

Footnotes:

¹ For data by North American Industry Classification System (NAICS) refer to CANSIM table 379-0025.

² For the Chained 2002 dollars, the aggregates are not equal to the sum of their components.

³ CANSIM tables 379-0025 and 379-0026 were archived and replaced by CANSIM table 379-0030.

⁴ This combines the North American Industry Classification System (NAICS) codes 11, 21, 22, 23, 31-33.

⁵ This combines the North American Industry Classification System (NAICS) codes 41, 44-45, 48-49, 51, 52, 53, 54, 55, 56, 61, 62, 71, 72, 81, 91.

⁶ This combines the North American Industry Classification System (NAICS) codes 21, 22, 31-33.

⁷ This combines the North American Industry Classification System (NAICS) codes 311-316, 322-326.

⁸ This combines the North American Industry Classification System (NAICS) codes 321, 327, 331-337, 339.

⁹ The aggregates are not equal to the sum of their components. This combines parts of the North American Industry Classification System (NAICS) codes 3333, 3341, 33421, 33422, 3344, 3345, 33592, 41, 5112, 5152, 517, 518, 5190, 5A0520, 5415.

¹⁰ This combines parts of the North American Industry Classification System (NAICS) codes 3333, 3341, 33421, 33422, 3344, 3345, 33592.

¹¹ This combines parts of the North American Industry Classification System (NAICS) codes 41, 5112, 5152, 517, 518, 5190, 5A0520, 5415.

How to cite: Statistics Canada. Table 36-10-0397-01 Gross domestic product (GDP) at basic prices, by special industry aggregates based on the North American Industry Classification System (NAICS) and by province (x 1,000,000)